
 

        
         

       
    

      

  
 

 
        

   

       

  
      

   
 

   

 
  

   

       
 

  
    

   
    

   

Provider Incentive Reminder 
Are you a Primary Care Provider scheduling a child or adolescent for the COVID-19 Vaccine? If so, don’t forget to 
check if a well visit is needed. 

Additionally, any Primary Care Provider, in the Molina Network, who conducts a well visit, for ages 3-21, is 
eligible for a $75.00 Incentive Payment at the time of claim payment (in addition to your current contract rate) for a 
comprehensive child and adolescent well-care visit. 

Incentive payment will be made at the time of claims payment. Please see criteria in the below chart: 

Child and Adolescent Well-Care Visits 
Patients 3-21 years of age to have a comprehensive well-care visit with a Primary Care Physician (PCP). 

CPT/HCPCS Codes Code Required for Incentive ICD10 Codes 
CPT: 99382-99385, 99392- 99395 
HCPCS: G0438, G0439, S0302 

G9153 Z00.00, Z00.01, Z00.121, Z00.129, Z00.2, 
Z00.3, Z02.5, Z76.1, Z76.2 

Billing Criteria 
• Claim must include one of each code: CPT/HCPCS, ICD10 plus G9153. 
• Please file G9153 on the line following the well-care visit CPT/HCPCS. Must file G9153 to receive incentive. 
• The diagnosis pointer (ICD-10) for G9153 must also match the diagnosis pointer for the well-care visit code 

(CPT/HCPCS). 

To receive the incentive payment, you must perform a comprehensive well-care visit and code for such. You must also 
meet the following criteria: 

• You must be participating in the Molina Medicaid Network as a primary care physician. 
• Services for the incentive measure must be rendered between July 15, 2021 and December 31, 2021. 
• Eligible claims must be submitted no later than February 28, 2022. 
• If your contract contains any Quality incentive language, you are not eligible for this incentive. Please 

reference your contract for further information. 

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This fax transmission, including any attachments, contains confidential information that may be privileged. The information is intended 
only for the use of the individual(s) or entity to which it is addressed. If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, distribution or the taking of any action in 
reliance upon this fax transmission is prohibited and may be unlawful. If you have received this fax in error, please notify Molina Healthcare of South Carolina 
immediately via telephone at (855) 882-3901 Attention: Compliance Department. Thank you. 

Provider Services: (855) 237-6178 Fax: (877) 901-8182 

 




